Sewer, Storm Drain and Storm Water Rate Schedule
Rogue Valley Sewer Services
138 W. Vilas Rd PO Box 3130, Central Point, OR 97502
Tel. 541-779-4144 FAX 541-664-7171

Rates set by Code Title 9.05, last amended 7/1/2025
Effective July 1,2025

RESIDENTIAL (Residential)

Sycamore Prop. $20.00 Outside district boundaries, in Gold Hill

Gold Hill $80.95 Annexed to district 11/1/2023

All Other Areas $31.00

MOBILE HOMES - (Residential) - In Mobile Home Park, with single sewer connection

Gold Hill $70.13 Per unit

All Other Areas $26.86 Per unit

MULTI FAMILY - (Residential) - Includes motels and hotels providing permament housing

Gold Hill $70.13 Per unit

All Other Areas $26.86 Per unit

COMMERCIAL - Includes transient motels, hotels, daycare facilities

Gold Hill $48.57 Per sewer connect. Plus $5.16 per 1,000 Gal ($78.88 minimum)

All Other Areas $18.60 Per sewer connect. Plus $1.97 per 1,000 Gal ($27.00 minimum)

HOSPITALS, CHURCHES, SCHOOLS - (Institutional) - Includes assisted living centers

Gold Hill Same as commercial ($85.00 minimum) Based on Dec, Jan and Feb ave. gallons (schools, Jan and Feb)
All Areas Same as commercial ($31.00 minimum) Based on Dec, Jan and Feb ave. gallons (schools, Jan and Feb)

FRANCHISE FEE - Phoenix
5% of Sewer Revenue $0.88

FRANCHISE FEE - Central Point
5% of Sewer Charge

FRANCHISE FEE - Gold Hill

5% of Sewer Charge $4.05
RECREATIONAL VEHICLE WASTE-DUMPING STATION
Gold Hill $170.00 Per Month

All Other Areas $62.00 Per Month

EXTRA STRENGTH CHARGE
Gold Hill - Per Month $1.20 Rate per 300 ppm of BOD or TSS, or fraction thereof, in excess of the first 300 ppm of BOD or TSS,
per 1,000 gallons of water delivered to the premises.

*no BOD in Gold Hill
All Other Areas-Per Month $0.52 Rate per 300 ppm of BOD or TSS, or fraction thereof, in excess of the first 300 ppm of BOD or TSS,
per 1,000 gallons of water delivered to the premises.

WHITE CITY STORM DRAIN FEE (Industrial Area Only)

Primary Charge $7.38 Per impervious acre SD Imperv Rate Code - 01
Secondary Charge $2.00 Per total acres SD Total Rate Code - 01
Minimum Charge $2.00 SD Total Rate Code - 02

STORM WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT FEE
Rate per single family residence, or per 3,000 sq ft impervious surface area for other than single family residential

Phoenix $2.50 Monthly
Talent $5.35 Monthly
All Other Areas $1.00 Monthly

REGIONAL RATE COMMITTEE FEES *finance director changes this*
Interceptor Basic Rate
Medford $0.12 Monthly Per Equivalent Dwelling Unit
RVSS $0.52 Monthly Per Equivalent Dwelling Unit
Interceptor Capital Expansion Rate
RVSS, Medford $1.05 Monthly Per Equivalent Dwelling Unit
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